

13. 5407.60.10 - Addition of the words "solely of polyesters". Text should read: "Solely of polyesters, of single yarns measuring not less than 75 decitex but not more than 80 decitex, having 24 filaments per yarn and a twist of 900 or more turns per metre".
14. 8422.11.91 - Column II Base Rate should indicate "6.2%".
15. 8422.11.99 - Column II Base Rate should indicate "7%".
16. 8422.90.21 - Staging Category should indicate "D" and Column I and Column II Base Rate should indicate "Free".
17. 8466.94.11 and 8466.94.91 - delete words "fly wheel" from the description.
18. 8473.30.10 - text should read "Parts, other than printed circuit assemblies, of printers specified in Supplementary Note 2 to this Chapter".
19. Preamble to tariff items 8473.30.21 and 8473.30.22 should delete the words "and parts and accessories thereof, other than parts of printers specified in Supplementary Note 2 to this Chapter:" and replace with "other than for power supplies for automatic data processing machines of heading 84.71".
20. 8473.30.23 - Staging Category should indicate "D". Description should delete the following: "of the goods of tariff item No. 8471.92.21, 8471.92.22, 8471.92.23, 8471.92.24, 8471.92.25, 8471.92.26, 8471.92.29, 8471.92.50, 8471.93.10 or 8471.99.10".
21. 8479.90.61 - Addition of the letter "s" to plate. Text should read: "Frame assemblies of the goods of tariff item No. 8479.89.91, incorporating at least two of the following: baseplate, side frames, power screws, front plates".
22. 8483.50.20 - Addition of new tariff item - "8483.50.20 - flywheels". Staging Category is "B" and Column I and Column II Base Rates are 6%.
23. 8504.90.14 - Delete current 8504.90.14 and add the following:
  - "8504.90.14 - Of the goods of tariff item No. 8504.40.40  
Staging Category should be "A"
  - 8504.90.17 - Of the goods of tariff item No. 8504.40.50  
Staging Category should be "B" Column I and  
Column II rates should both be 6%